THE DATASHEET OF
M665-02-AA-AEJT
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
M665 Datasheet Rev 0.8 Revised 30Nov2007
I n t e g t r a t e d  D e v i c e  Te c h n o l o g y,  I n c .  ●  C o m m u n u c a t i o n s  M o d u l e s  ●  w w w. i d t . c o m  ●  t e l  ( 5 0 8 )  8 5 2 - 5 4 0 0
M665
DUAL SAW, SELECTABLE FREQUENCY VCSO
GENERAL DESCRIPTION

M665
DUAL SAW, SELECTABLE FREQUENCY VCSO
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Numbering Scheme
Figure 6: Part Numbering Scheme
Example Order Numbers
M665-01 Standard Output Frequencies & Order Codes
M665-02 Standard Output Frequencies & Order Codes
Consult IDT for the availability of other frequencies
For Output Frequencies (MHz)
Frequency 1,  Frequency 2
Order Part Number
 M665-0y-xx-xx
155.5200, 167.3316 M665-01-BA-BH
156.2500, 161.1328; j-lead M665-01-BB-BDJ
622.0800, 669.3266 M665-02-AA-AH
625.0000, 644.5313; j-lead M665-02-AB-ADJ
Table 9:  Example Order Numbers
See Tables 10 and 11 at right for frequency order codes.
M665 Part Number:                              M680-01 - xx -xxx
Device Number
M665
Variant
-01 = Output Frequencies 125 - 177 MHz
-02 = Output Frequencies 500 - 708 MHz
-0y
Output Frequency 1 Order Code
Output Frequency 2 Order Code
Package Type
-blank = SMT
Consult ICS for other frequencies and order codes.
-J = J-Lead Device
125.0000  DA 167.2820  BF
153.6000  BO 167.3280  BG
155.5200  BA 167.3316  BH
156.2500  BB 167.7097  BI
156.8324  BC 168.0400  BJ
161.1328  BD 172.6423  BK
164.3555  BM 173.3708  BL
166.6286  BE 176.8382  BQ
Table 10:  M665-01 Standard Output Frequencies & Order Codes
500.0000  CA 669.1281  AF
614.4000  AO 669.3120  AG
622.0800  AA 669.3266  AH
625.0000  AB 670.8386  AI
627.3296  AC 672.1600  AJ
644.5313  AD 690.5692  AK
657.4219  AM 693.4830  AL
666.5143  AE 707.3527  AQ
Table 11:  M665-02 Standard Output Frequencies & Order Codes
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View M665-02-AA-AEJT on WIN SOURCE
IDT, Integrated Device Technology Inc Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management